
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

57 

97 

98 

05 

42 

99 

103 

68 

69 

18 

55 

83 

6 

15 

16 

37 

77 

5 

774 

412 

88 

61 

25 

00 

119 

Class 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

Name 

Brian Cotter 

Michael Ennis 

Jason White 

Mike Rogers 

George Curl 

Bill Griffith 

John Williamson 

Jon Belanger 

Mike Jackson 

Paul Bastyr 

Barbara Wright 

Mark Childs 

R David Jones 

John Fuchs 

Neil Sullivan 

Charles Fred Clark 

Marcus Jones 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

David Bane 

Charles P. Jones 

Doug Meis 

Mike Kennedy 

Willis Murphey 

Kevin Clemens 

John Strnad 

City 

Atlanta GA 

Hobe Sound FL 

Hutto TX 

Port Neches TX 

San Antonio TX 

Cedar Hill TX 

Houston TX 

Pillager MN 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Hutto TX 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Fort Worth TX 

Inglis FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Moseley VA 

Benson NC 

Bland VA 

Richmond VA 

Winston-Salem NC 

Kissimmee FL 

Fort Worth TX 

Chapel Hill NC 

Midlothian TX 

Model 

1969 Horton 

1969 Lynx B 

1965 Zink C4 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

Zink C4 

1972 Treuhaft 

1972 Caldwell D-13 

1968 AutoDynamics MK 5 

1969 Shadowfax 

1969 McNamara 

1964 Zink 

1969 Lnyx B 

1969 Zink C4 

1968 Lynx B 

1969 Lynx  

1969 Lynx B 

1966 Zink 

1969 Zink  

1971 Autodynamics MK III 

1966 Zink 

1968 Ringwraith 

1968 Beach 5C 

1969 Lynx B  

1968 Zink C4 

1967 Zink C4 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:52.611 

1:52.203 

1:55.331 

1:58.022 

1:57.708 

1:57.142 

2:07.124 

2:15.659 

1:55.401 

2:18.325 

2:30.374 

2:36.537 

2:16.818 

2:05.654 

Total Tm 

9:41.286 

9:42.266 

10:03.019 

10:09.549 

10:11.445 

10:26.252 

10:54.641 

12:02.023 

7:56.640 

9:39.313 

7:47.287 

8:15.598 

5:01.357 

2:06.485 

Gap 

0.980 

20.753 

6.530 

1.896 

14.807 

28.389 

1:07.382 

1 Lap 

1:42.673 

1 Lap 

28.311 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain 

Race Checkered early due to weather condition 

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:26:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.980 

Avg. Speed 

62.551 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.203 

Best Speed 

64.811 

Best Lap by 

97 - Michael Ennis 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 - Vintage FV 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:36:54 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/7/2018 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

15 

16 

97 

18 

77 

412 

88 

37 

05 

99 

5 

42 

57 

774 

119 

103 

68 

25 

55 

61 

98 

00 

83 

6 

62 

111 

Class 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

Name 

Mike Jackson 

John Fuchs 

Neil Sullivan 

Michael Ennis 

Paul Bastyr 

Marcus Jones 

Charles P. Jones 

Doug Meis 

Charles Fred Clark 

Mike Rogers 

Bill Griffith 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

George Curl 

Brian Cotter 

David Bane 

John Strnad 

John Williamson 

Jon Belanger 

Willis Murphey 

Barbara Wright 

Mike Kennedy 

Jason White 

Kevin Clemens 

Mark Childs 

R David Jones 

Doug White 

Wm. (Tip) Chaffee 

City 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Inglis FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Moseley VA 

Richmond VA 

Winston-Salem NC 

Jacksonville FL 

Port Neches TX 

Cedar Hill TX 

Benson NC 

San Antonio TX 

Atlanta GA 

Bland VA 

Midlothian TX 

Houston TX 

Pillager MN 

Fort Worth TX 

Hutto TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Hutto TX 

Chapel Hill NC 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Fort Worth TX 

Winston-Salem NC 

Albuquerque NM 

Model 

1969 Shadowfax 

1968 Lynx B 

1969 Lynx  

1969 Lynx B 

1969 McNamara 

1966 Zink 

1966 Zink 

1968 Ringwraith 

1969 Lynx B 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

1972 Treuhaft 

1969 Zink FV 

Zink C4 

1969 Horton 

1971 Autodynamics MK III 

1967 Zink C4 

1972 Caldwell D-13 

1968 AutoDynamics MK 5 

1969 Lynx B  

1964 Zink 

1968 Beach 5C 

1965 Zink C4 

1968 Zink C4 

1969 Lnyx B 

1969 Zink C4 

1969 Zink Z-5  

1968 Bandersnatch 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

1:28.401 

1:28.397 

1:28.473 

1:28.399 

1:28.838 

1:30.911 

1:30.732 

1:30.652 

1:30.603 

1:30.230 

1:30.799 

1:31.135 

1:31.291 

1:32.143 

1:32.139 

1:32.560 

1:36.188 

1:35.365 

1:36.357 

1:36.584 

1:35.532 

1:32.133 

1:37.630 

1:43.282 

1:32.138 

Total Tm 

20:54.903 

20:54.949 

20:54.994 

20:55.003 

21:17.615 

21:27.461 

21:27.489 

21:27.521 

21:27.783 

21:28.750 

21:29.599 

21:31.128 

21:41.368 

21:48.992 

21:49.483 

22:08.038 

21:15.907 

21:16.152 

21:16.641 

21:18.136 

21:24.040 

21:28.304 

21:46.404 

21:16.420 

13:36.749 

Gap 

0.046 

0.045 

0.009 

22.612 

9.846 

0.028 

0.032 

0.262 

0.967 

0.849 

1.529 

10.240 

7.624 

0.491 

18.555 

1 Lap 

0.245 

0.489 

1.495 

5.904 

4.264 

18.100 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:27:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.046 

Avg. Speed 

81.128 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.397 

Best Speed 

82.265 

Best Lap by 

15 - John Fuchs 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 - Vintage FV 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:36:36 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

69 

16 

97 

18 

88 

412 

77 

05 

37 

99 

5 

98 

103 

119 

774 

57 

25 

42 

68 

55 

61 

00 

83 

6 

62 

111 

Class 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

Name 

John Fuchs 

Mike Jackson 

Neil Sullivan 

Michael Ennis 

Paul Bastyr 

Doug Meis 

Charles P. Jones 

Marcus Jones 

Mike Rogers 

Charles Fred Clark 

Bill Griffith 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Jason White 

John Williamson 

John Strnad 

David Bane 

Brian Cotter 

Willis Murphey 

George Curl 

Jon Belanger 

Barbara Wright 

Mike Kennedy 

Kevin Clemens 

Mark Childs 

R David Jones 

Doug White 

Wm. (Tip) Chaffee 

City 

Inglis FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Winston-Salem NC 

Richmond VA 

Moseley VA 

Port Neches TX 

Jacksonville FL 

Cedar Hill TX 

Benson NC 

Hutto TX 

Houston TX 

Midlothian TX 

Bland VA 

Atlanta GA 

Fort Worth TX 

San Antonio TX 

Pillager MN 

Hutto TX 

Kissimmee FL 

Chapel Hill NC 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Fort Worth TX 

Winston-Salem NC 

Albuquerque NM 

Model 

1968 Lynx B 

1969 Shadowfax 

1969 Lynx  

1969 Lynx B 

1969 McNamara 

1968 Ringwraith 

1966 Zink 

1966 Zink 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

1969 Lynx B 

1972 Treuhaft 

1969 Zink  

1965 Zink C4 

1972 Caldwell D-13 

1967 Zink C4 

1971 Autodynamics MK III 

1969 Horton 

1969 Lynx B  

196? Zink C4 

1968 AutoDynamics MK 5 

1964 Zink 

1968 Beach 5C 

1968 Zink C4 

1969 Lnyx B 

1969 Zink C4 

1969 Zink Z-5  

1968 Bandersnatch 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:28.993 

1:28.789 

1:29.113 

1:29.077 

1:29.126 

1:29.657 

1:30.798 

1:30.977 

1:30.633 

1:29.481 

1:31.518 

1:31.390 

1:31.531 

1:32.361 

1:30.658 

1:32.428 

1:31.172 

1:33.503 

1:31.191 

1:33.508 

1:35.497 

1:36.126 

1:38.012 

1:37.351 

Total Tm 

20:59.150 

20:59.574 

20:59.597 

20:59.791 

21:00.045 

21:16.608 

21:27.207 

21:27.293 

21:27.534 

21:42.381 

21:42.683 

21:42.833 

21:54.755 

22:04.335 

22:04.424 

22:04.744 

22:15.677 

22:17.744 

21:00.813 

21:01.872 

21:05.862 

21:07.045 

21:34.025 

21:58.509 

Gap 

0.424 

0.023 

0.194 

0.254 

16.563 

10.599 

0.086 

0.241 

14.847 

0.302 

0.150 

11.922 

9.580 

0.089 

0.320 

10.933 

2.067 

1 Lap 

1.059 

3.990 

1.183 

26.980 

24.484 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:28:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.424 

Avg. Speed 

80.855 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.789 

Best Speed 

81.902 

Best Lap by 

69 - Mike Jackson 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 - Vintage FV 

Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:39:02 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

22 

30 

99 

36 

77 

4 

42 

61 

54 

20 

52 

80 

10 

23 

88 

74 

44 

29 

Class 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

Name 

Laura Hayes 

Donnie Isley 

Gregory Bruns 

Curt Bennett 

Harry Bradley 

John Lampley 

Bill Ferguson 

Matthew Guzowski 

Chris Weiler 

Harry Schneider 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Stevan Davis 

Sherman Engler 

Charlie Rogers 

Mark Richardson 

Mark Edwards 

Paul Tatum 

Mike Schiffer 

City 

Feltcher NC 

Fletcher NC 

Moore SC 

Danville PA 

Brandon FL 

Hendersonville NC 

Ocean Isle Bch NC 

Greer SC 

Spring Valley OH 

Cape Coral FL 

Moore SC 

Danielsville GA 

Adger AL 

Pittsboro NC 

Washington IL 

Los Angeles CA 

Huntsville AL 

Cape Coral FL 

Model 

1985 Caracal D 

1999 Agitator 016 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

199? Protoform P1 

1991 Caracal D 

1978 Agitator FV 5 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1990 Caracal C 

BCD 1 

Adams Aero FV 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1994 Protoform Vee 

1995 Protoform P2 

1992 Mysterian M2 

1982 Glamdring 

1989 Tsunami 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:30.802 

1:33.196 

1:40.488 

1:41.666 

1:42.199 

1:44.656 

1:50.156 

1:49.621 

1:45.356 

2:24.002 

Total Tm 

20:30.629 

21:02.923 

20:36.825 

20:37.528 

21:39.309 

22:22.916 

3:44.339 

3:45.340 

3:57.334 

7:38.919 

Gap 

32.294 

1 Lap 

0.703 

1:01.781 

43.607 

10 Laps 

1.001 

11.994 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Wet Track, Rain 

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:33:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

32.294 

Avg. Speed 

76.819 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.802 

Best Speed 

80.086 

Best Lap by 

22 - Laura Hayes 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 - Current FV 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:07:50 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/7/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNS 

No. 

30 

10 

52 

23 

99 

36 

54 

88 

77 

4 

61 

42 

44 

29 

22 

74 

20 

80 

Class 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

Name 

Donnie Isley 

Sherman Engler 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Charlie Rogers 

Gregory Bruns 

Curt Bennett 

Chris Weiler 

Mark Richardson 

Harry Bradley 

John Lampley 

Matthew Guzowski 

Bill Ferguson 

Paul Tatum 

Mike Schiffer 

Laura Hayes 

Mark Edwards 

Harry Schneider 

Stevan Davis 

City 

Fletcher NC 

Adger AL 

Moore SC 

Pittsboro NC 

Moore SC 

Danville PA 

Spring Valley OH 

Washington IL 

Brandon FL 

Hendersonville NC 

Greer SC 

Ocean Isle Bch NC 

Huntsville AL 

Cape Coral FL 

Feltcher NC 

Los Angeles CA 

Cape Coral FL 

Danielsville GA 

Model 

1999 Agitator 016 

1994 Protoform Vee 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1995 Protoform P2 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

Protoform P1 

BCD 1 

1992 Mysterian M2 

1991 Caracal D 

1978 Agitator FV 5 

1990 Caracal C 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1989 Tsunami 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1985 Caracal D 

1982 Glamdring 

Adams Aero  

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

5 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:24.500 

1:24.204 

1:24.766 

1:24.343 

1:24.032 

1:26.449 

1:26.449 

1:26.457 

1:26.981 

1:28.552 

1:28.952 

1:29.094 

1:30.810 

1:35.004 

1:24.286 

1:26.560 

1:40.043 

Total Tm 

19:56.155 

19:56.417 

19:56.459 

19:56.556 

20:03.369 

20:41.528 

20:42.404 

20:44.416 

20:49.315 

21:05.917 

21:18.920 

19:35.436 

20:09.793 

20:53.646 

7:07.863 

7:18.733 

1:47.054 

Gap 

0.262 

0.042 

0.097 

6.813 

38.159 

0.876 

2.012 

4.899 

16.602 

13.003 

1 Lap 

34.357 

43.853 

8 Laps 

10.870 

4 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:35:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.262 

Avg. Speed 

85.113 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.032 

Best Speed 

86.538 

Best Lap by 

99 - Gregory Bruns 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 - Current FV 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:07:25 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

23 

36 

77 

88 

42 

61 

29 

20 

54 

4 

44 

74 

52 

22 

80 

30 

99 

10 

Class 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

Name 

Charlie Rogers 

Curt Bennett 

Harry Bradley 

Mark Richardson 

Bill Ferguson 

Matthew Guzowski 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Schneider 

Chris Weiler 

John Lampley 

Paul Tatum 

Mark Edwards 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Laura Hayes 

Stevan Davis 

Donnie Isley 

Gregory Bruns 

Sherman Engler 

City 

Pittsboro NC 

Danville PA 

Brandon FL 

Washington IL 

Ocean Isle Bch NC 

Greer SC 

Cape Coral FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Spring Valley OH 

Hendersonville NC 

Huntsville AL 

Los Angeles CA 

Moore SC 

Feltcher NC 

Danielsville GA 

Fletcher NC 

Moore SC 

Adger AL 

Model 

1995 Protoform P2 

Protoform P1 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Mysterian M2 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1990 Caracal C 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Adams Aero FV 

BCD 1 

1978 Agitator FV 5 

1989 Tsunami 

1982 Glamdring 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1985 Caracal D 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1999 Agitator 016 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1994 Protoform Vee 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

10 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

1:25.925 

1:27.806 

1:27.429 

1:26.920 

1:28.435 

1:28.638 

1:33.276 

1:33.382 

1:27.702 

1:29.248 

1:29.989 

1:25.275 

Total Tm 

20:25.820 

20:47.804 

20:47.866 

21:01.886 

20:26.284 

20:27.349 

20:43.305 

21:05.023 

16:42.636 

15:11.097 

14:55.855 

10:10.954 

Gap 

21.984 

0.062 

14.020 

1 Lap 

1.065 

15.956 

21.718 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:37:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

21.984 

Avg. Speed 

83.053 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.275 

Best Speed 

85.277 

Best Lap by 

74 - Mark Edwards 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 - Current FV 

Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:08:55 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

07 

7 

95 

76 

3 

17 

139 

38 

33 

36 

79 

177 

117 

4 

77 

68 

58 

Class 

3FM 

1GP 

8EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3BS 

1CS 

3EP 

1DSR 

1FP 

1FP 

3DP 

1FP 

3BS 

1FP 

3CP 

3EP 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

Tim Slater 

Richard Jemison 

Steven Piantieri 

Joe Mills 

William Logan 

Harvey Lewis 

John Payne 

Lars Lattstrom 

Andrew Lewis 

John E. Jones 

Scott Fraser 

Dean Tetterton 

Mark Craig 

Shawn Bullard 

Rick Fraser 

Leo Oddi 

Len Schrader 

City 

Jasper GA 

W. Palm Bch FL 

Pensacola FL 

Orlando FL 

Johns Isl SC 

Wilmington NC 

Gainesville FL 

Knoxville TN 

Rock Hill SC 

Gainesville FL 

Waxhaw NC 

Woodstock GA 

Richmond VA 

Brentwood TN 

Arlington VA 

Marietta GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Seabrook Isl C 

Year 

1964 

1964 

1959 

1962 

1990 

1990 

1970 

1976 

1959 

1975 

1967 

1972 

1964 

1972 

1974 

1972 

1968 

1965 

Model 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Triumph Spitfire  

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Alfa Romeo Giulia  

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

Datsun B210 

Alfa Romeo 4C  

Zink Z15 

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph Spitfire 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MG Midget 

Triumph 250 

Volvo 122 Amazon 

Disp. 

1294cc 

1147cc 

1779cc 

1570cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1397cc 

1750cc 

1200cc 

1275cc 

1275cc 

2188cc 

1500cc 

1962cc 

1275cc 

2498cc 

2000cc 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:45.410 

1:40.405 

1:44.192 

1:45.658 

1:46.189 

1:47.983 

1:49.971 

1:51.798 

1:53.641 

1:57.792 

Total Tm 

16:06.704 

16:07.732 

16:18.943 

16:25.968 

16:27.267 

16:58.498 

17:12.818 

17:45.155 

17:49.803 

16:38.847 

Gap 

1.028 

11.211 

7.025 

1.299 

31.231 

14.320 

32.337 

4.648 

1 Lap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Wet Track 

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:03:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.028 

Avg. Speed 

67.702 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.405 

Best Speed 

72.427 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tim Slater 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 - Small Bore 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:14:05 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/7/2018 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

76 

36 

79 

177 

117 

4 

95 

3 

33 

38 

58 

139 

17 

7 

07 

77 

68 

Class 

3FM 

3ITA 

1FP 

1FP 

3DP 

1FP 

3BS 

3EP 

3ITA 

1DSR 

3EP 

3EP 

1CS 

3BS 

8EP 

1GP 

1FP 

3CP 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

Joe Mills 

John E. Jones 

Scott Fraser 

Dean Tetterton 

Mark Craig 

Shawn Bullard 

Steven Piantieri 

William Logan 

Andrew Lewis 

Lars Lattstrom 

Len Schrader 

John Payne 

Harvey Lewis 

Richard Jemison 

Tim Slater 

Rick Fraser 

Leo Oddi 

City 

Jasper GA 

Johns Island SC 

Waxhaw NC 

Woodstock GA 

Richmond VA 

Brentwood TN 

Arlington VA 

Orlando FL 

Wilmington NC 

Gainesville FL 

Rock Hill SC 

Seabrook Island SC 

Knoxville TN 

Gainesville FL 

Pensacola FL 

W. Palm Bch FL 

Marietta GA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Year 

1964 

1990 

1967 

1972 

1964 

1972 

1974 

1962 

1990 

1975 

1959 

1965 

1976 

1970 

1959 

1964 

1972 

1968 

Model 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Mazda Miata 

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph Spitfire 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Alfa Romeo Giulia  

Mazda Miata 

Zink Z15 

Alfa Romeo 4C  

Volvo 122 Amazon 

Datsun B210 

Datsun 510 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Triumph Spitfire  

MG Midget 

Triumph 250 

Disp. 

1294cc 

1600cc 

1275cc 

1275cc 

2188cc 

1500cc 

1962cc 

1570cc 

1600cc 

1200cc 

1750cc 

2000cc 

1397cc 

1600cc 

1779cc 

1147cc 

1275cc 

2498cc 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

11 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:24.125 

1:28.610 

1:28.542 

1:29.389 

1:31.870 

1:31.211 

1:31.641 

1:31.719 

1:31.826 

1:37.466 

1:39.079 

1:40.403 

1:39.947 

1:28.118 

Total Tm 

20:22.410 

20:53.410 

20:55.468 

21:11.575 

21:41.148 

21:45.521 

21:45.717 

21:47.265 

21:51.315 

21:53.517 

20:22.799 

20:36.723 

21:41.535 

8:30.914 

3:00.675 

2.095 

Gap 

31.000 

2.058 

16.107 

29.573 

4.373 

0.196 

1.548 

4.050 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

13.924 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 139 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:13:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

31.000 

Avg. Speed 

83.285 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.125 

Best Speed 

86.443 

Best Lap by 

16 - Ray Morgan 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 - Small Bore 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:33:11 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

16 

7 

76 

36 

79 

117 

177 

07 

3 

95 

17 

38 

33 

4 

77 

58 

68 

139 

Class 

3FM 

8EP 

3ITA 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

3DP 

1GP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3BS 

3EP 

1DSR 

3BS 

1FP 

3EP 

3CP 

1CS 

Name 

Ray Morgan 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Mills 

John E. Jones 

Scott Fraser 

Mark Craig 

Dean Tetterton 

Tim Slater 

William Logan 

Steven Piantieri 

Harvey Lewis 

Lars Lattstrom 

Andrew Lewis 

Shawn Bullard 

Rick Fraser 

Len Schrader 

Leo Oddi 

John Payne 

City 

Jasper GA 

Pensacola FL 

Johns Island SC 

Waxhaw NC 

Woodstock GA 

Brentwood TN 

Richmond VA 

W. Palm Bch FL 

Wilmington NC 

Orlando FL 

Gainesville FL 

Rock Hill SC 

Gainesville FL 

Arlington VA 

Marietta GA 

Seabrook Isl SC 

Fredericksburg VA 

Knoxville TN 

Year 

1964 

1959 

1990 

1967 

1972 

1972  

1964 

1964 

1990 

1962 

1970 

1959 

1975 

1974 

1972 

1965 

1968 

1976 

Model 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Mazda Miata 

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph Spitfire  

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo Giulia  

Datsun 510 

Alfa Romeo 4C  

Zink Z15 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MG Midget 

Volvo 122 Amazon 

Triumph 250 

Datsun B210 

Disp. 

1294cc 

1779cc 

1600cc 

1275cc 

1275cc 

1500cc 

2188cc 

1147cc 

1600cc 

1570cc 

1600cc 

1750cc 

1200cc 

1962cc 

1275cc 

2000cc 

2498cc 

1397cc 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

8 

Best Tm 

1:26.021 

1:28.482 

1:29.190 

1:28.994 

1:30.434 

1:32.278 

1:31.370 

1:33.750 

1:33.507 

1:33.926 

1:38.886 

1:37.912 

1:39.002 

1:30.286 

Total Tm 

20:24.977 

21:05.338 

21:06.905 

21:08.559 

21:44.224 

21:51.035 

20:26.447 

20:34.069 

20:58.198 

20:58.793 

21:43.748 

21:44.752 

21:45.053 

12:08.639 

Gap 

40.361 

1.567 

1.654 

35.665 

6.811 

1 Lap 

7.622 

24.129 

0.595 

44.955 

1.004 

0.301 

5 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:22:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

40.361 

Avg. Speed 

83.110 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.021 

Best Speed 

84.537 

Best Lap by 

16 - Ray Morgan 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 - Small Bore 

Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:07:47 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

76 

36 

79 

33 

117 

95 

16 

4 

177 

3 

77 

07 

38 

17 

58 

68 

139 

Class 

8EP 

3ITA 

1FP 

1FP 

1DSR 

1FP 

3EP 

3FM 

3BS 

3DP 

3ITA 

1FP 

1GP 

3EP 

3BS 

3EP 

3CP 

1CS 

Name 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Mills 

John E. Jones 

Scott Fraser 

Andrew Lewis 

Mark Craig 

Steven Piantieri 

Ray Morgan 

Shawn Bullard 

Dean Tetterton 

William Logan 

Rick Fraser 

Tim Slater 

Lars Lattstrom 

Harvey Lewis 

Len Schrader 

Leo Oddi 

John Payne 

City 

Pensacola FL 

Johns Island SC 

Waxhaw NC 

Woodstock GA 

Gainesville FL 

Brentwood TN 

Orlando FL 

Jasper GA 

Arlington VA 

Richmond VA 

Wilmington NC 

Marietta GA 

W.Palm Beach FL 

Rock Hill SC 

Gainesville FL 

Seabrook Island SC 

Fredericksburg VA 

Knoxville TN 

Year 

1959 

1990 

1967 

1972 

1975 

1972 

1962 

Model 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Mazda Miata 

A-H Sprite 

MG Midget 

Zink Z15 

Triumph Spitfire 

Alfa Romeo Giulia  

Merlyn Mk 6 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Triumph TR4 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire  

Alfa Romeo 4C  

Datsun 510 

Volvo 122 Amazon 

Triumph 250 

Datsun B210 

Disp. 

1779cc 

1600cc 

1275cc 

1275cc 

1200cc 

1500cc 

1570cc 

1294cc 

1962cc 

2188cc 

1600cc 

1275cc 

1147cc 

1750cc 

1600cc 

2000cc 

2498cc 

1397cc 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

4 

Best Tm 

1:28.651 

1:28.570 

1:29.039 

1:29.577 

1:36.239 

1:33.886 

1:36.748 

Total Tm 

20:55.649 

20:58.209 

21:03.766 

21:39.607 

21:14.462 

21:34.585 

6:29.719 

Gap 

2.560 

5.557 

35.841 

1 Lap 

20.123 

9 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:26:39 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.560 

Avg. Speed 

81.080 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.570 

Best Speed 

82.105 

Best Lap by 

76 - Joe Mills 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 3 - Small Bore 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:03:59 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/9/2018 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88R 

206 

23 

88B 

61 

055 

5 

010 

4 

133 

56 

06 

161 

316 

38 

14 

66 

89 

Class 

8DP 

8BS 

8CP 

2FF 

6BP 

8BS 

7S2 

7HS2 

2CF 

7S2 

8BS 

8BS 

8BP 

8BS 

8AP 

8BS 

6OV 

8AP 

Name 

Paul Netterstrom 

Joe Liles 

Steve Lipsky 

David Bryant 

Herman Porter 

Jack Ingold 

Ben Sinnott 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Roy Crowninshield 

Robert Hibdon 

Ernie Bello 

Blake May 

Henry Costanzo 

Skip Bryan 

George Wright 

Randy Kornegay 

Darrell George 

H. Smith/ D. Perelle 

City 

Cocoa Bch FL 

Charlotte NC 

Jacksonville FL 

Loudon TN 

Johns Island SC 

Hillsborough NC 

Fairfield CT 

Roswell GA 

Asheville NC 

Hanahan SC 

W.Palm Bch FL 

Beaufort SC 

Marietta GA 

The Villages FL 

Henrico VA 

Montgomery AL 

Hoschton GA 

Montgomery AL 

Year 

1961 

1970 

1971 

1984 

1985 

1969 

1991 

1985 

1980 

1986 

1974 

1974 

1973 

1972 

1972 

1972 

1966 

1978 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

BMW 2002 

Datsun 240Z 

Swift DB 1 

Porsche 911 

BMW 2002 

Lola T90/91 

Swift DB2 

Crossle 40F 

Swift S-2 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Datsun 240 Z 

Ford Pinto 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 280Z 

Disp. 

1498cc 

1990cc 

2400cc 

1600cc 

3200cc 

2000cc 

2000cc 

2000cc 

1600cc 

2000cc 

1979cc 

2000cc 

2494cc 

1990cc 

2800cc 

2300cc 

5000cc 

2800cc 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:36.426 

1:40.331 

1:37.268 

1:35.879 

1:40.890 

1:44.935 

Total Tm 

18:21.287 

19:02.583 

19:03.040 

19:03.126 

19:16.841 

19:29.534 

Gap 

41.296 

0.457 

0.086 

13.715 

12.693 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Wet Track 

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:29:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

41.296 

Avg. Speed 

72.635 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.879 

Best Speed 

75.846 

Best Lap by 

88B - David Bryant 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 4 - Large Bore, FF & S2 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:42:01 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/7/2018 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

010 

88R 

88B 

161 

23 

38 

133 

56 

316 

06 

61 

89 

055 

4 

14 

206 

66 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

8DP 

2FF 

8BP 

8CP 

8AP 

7S2 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

6BP 

8AP 

8BS 

2CF 

8BS 

8BS 

6OV 

Name 

Ben Sinnott 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Paul Netterstrom 

David Bryant 

Henry Costanzo 

Steve Lipsky 

George Wright 

Robert Hibdon 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

Blake May 

Herman Porter 

H. Smith/ D. Perelle 

Jack Ingold 

Roy Crowninshield 

Randy Kornegay 

Joe Liles 

Darrell George 

City 

Fairfield CT 

Roswell GA 

Cocoa Bch FL 

Loudon TN 

Marietta GA 

Jacksonville FL 

Henrico VA 

Hanahan SC 

W.Palm Bch FL 

The Villages FL 

Beaufort SC 

Johns Island SC 

Montgomery AL 

Hillsborough NC 

Asheville NC 

Montgomery AL 

Charlotte NC 

Hoschton GA 

Year 

1991 

1985 

1961 

1984 

1973 

1971 

1972 

1986 

1974 

1972 

1974 

1985 

1978 

1969 

1980 

1972 

1970 

1966 

Model 

Lola T90/91 

Swift DB2 

Lotus Super 7 

Swift DB 1 

Datsun 240Z 

Datsun 240Z 

Datsun 240Z 

Swift S2 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 280Z 

BMW 2002 

Crossle 40F 

Ford Pinto 

BMW 2002 

Ford Mustang 

Disp. 

2000cc 

2000cc 

1498cc 

1600cc 

2494cc 

2400cc 

2800cc 

2000cc 

1979cc 

1990cc 

2000cc 

3200cc 

2800cc 

2000cc 

1600cc 

2300cc 

1990cc 

5000cc 

Laps 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

3 

Best Tm 

1:11.931 

1:20.551 

1:20.802 

1:22.850 

1:25.302 

1:25.372 

1:25.540 

1:25.133 

1:25.810 

1:28.280 

1:27.932 

1:30.088 

1:30.203 

1:35.622 

1:28.996 

Total Tm 

20:20.249 

20:24.904 

20:26.587 

21:27.360 

21:34.396 

21:35.340 

21:44.306 

20:15.464 

20:45.182 

20:47.660 

20:47.884 

21:17.105 

21:26.990 

21:34.873 

4:32.908 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1.683 

1:00.773 

7.036 

0.944 

8.966 

1 Lap 

29.718 

2.478 

0.224 

29.221 

9.885 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:43:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

95.351 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.931 

Best Speed 

101.097 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 4 - Large Bore, FF & S2 

Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:03:38 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

010 

161 

23 

133 

38 

88B 

56 

316 

06 

61 

14 

055 

4 

206 

88R 

89 

66 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

8BP 

8CP 

7S2 

8AP 

2FF 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

6BP 

8BS 

8BS 

2CF 

8BS 

8DP 

8AP 

6OV 

Name 

Ben Sinnott 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Henry Costanzo 

Steve Lipsky 

Robert Hibdon 

George Wright 

David Bryant 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

Blake May 

Herman Porter 

Randy Kornegay 

Jack Ingold 

Roy Crowninshield 

Joe Liles 

Paul Netterstrom 

H. Smith/ D. Perelle 

Darrell George 

City 

Fairfield CT 

Roswell GA 

Marietta GA 

Jacksonville FL 

Hanahan SC 

Henrico VA 

Loudon TN 

W.Palm Bch FL 

The Villages FL 

Beaufort SC 

Johns Island SC 

Montgomery AL 

Hillsborough NC 

Asheville NC 

Charlotte NC 

Cocoa Beach FL 

Montgomery AL 

Hoschton GA 

Year 

1991 

1985 

1973 

1971 

1986 

1972 

1984 

1974 

1972 

1974 

1985 

1972 

1969 

1980 

1970 

1961 

1978 

1966 

Model 

Lola T90/91 

Swift DB2 

Datsun 240Z 

Datsun 240Z 

Swift S2 

Datsun 240Z 

Swift DB 1 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 

Ford Pinto 

BMW 2002 

Crossle 40F 

BMW 2002 

Lotus Super 7 

Datsun 280Z 

Ford Mustang 

Disp. 

2000cc 

2000cc 

2494cc 

2400cc 

2000cc 

2800cc 

1600cc 

1979cc 

1990cc 

2000cc 

3200cc 

2300cc 

2000cc 

1600cc 

1990cc 

1498cc 

2800cc 

5000cc 

Laps 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

3 

Best Tm 

1:12.924 

1:18.833 

1:26.632 

1:26.517 

1:24.155 

1:26.842 

1:25.132 

1:27.047 

1:27.792 

1:27.696 

1:30.699 

1:36.470 

1:35.759 

1:24.917 

1:37.174 

Total Tm 

20:47.273 

21:38.470 

21:51.422 

21:51.999 

21:55.806 

22:12.474 

20:45.731 

20:49.756 

20:51.460 

20:51.908 

21:44.251 

21:36.488 

21:36.780 

17:39.615 

4:56.653 

Gap 

51.197 

1 Lap 

0.577 

3.807 

16.668 

1 Lap 

4.025 

1.704 

0.448 

52.343 

1 Lap 

0.292 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:47:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

51.197 

Avg. Speed 

93.285 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.924 

Best Speed 

99.720 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 4 - Large Bore, FF & S2 

Race 3 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:36:49 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/8/2018 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88B 

06 

38 

206 

4 

5 

010 

88R 

161 

133 

23 

56 

316 

61 

89 

14 

66 

055 

Class 

2FF 

8BS 

8AP 

8BS 

2CF 

7S2 

7HS2 

8DP 

8BP 

7S2 

8CP 

8BS 

8BS 

6BP 

8AP 

8BS 

6OV 

8BS 

Name 

David Bryant 

Blake May 

George Wright 

Joe Liles 

Roy Crowninshield 

Ben Sinnott 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Paul Netterstrom 

Henry Costanzo 

Robert Hibdon 

Steve Lipsky 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

Herman Porter 

H. Smith/ D. Perelle 

Randy Kornegay 

Darrell George 

Jack Ingold 

City 

Loudon TN 

Beaufort SC 

Henrico VA 

Charlotte NC 

Asheville NC 

Fairfield CT 

Roswell GA 

Cocoa Bch FL 

Marietta GA 

Hanahan SC 

Jacksonville FL 

W.Palm Bch FL 

The Villages FL 

Johns Island SC 

Montgomery AL 

Montgomery AL 

Hoschton GA 

Hillsborough NC 

Year 

1984 

1974 

1972 

1970 

1980 

1991 

1985 

1961 

1973 

1986 

1971 

1974 

1972 

1985 

1978 

1972 

1966 

1969 

Model 

Swift DB 1 

BMW 2002 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Crossle 40F 

Lola T90/91 

Swift DB2 

Lotus Super 7 

Datsun 240Z 

Swift S2 

Datsun 240Z 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 280Z 

Ford Pinto 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 2002 

Disp. 

1600cc 

2000cc 

2800cc 

1990cc 

1600cc 

2000cc 

2000cc 

1498cc 

2494cc 

2000cc 

2400cc 

1979cc 

1990cc 

3200cc 

2800cc 

2300cc 

5000cc 

2000cc 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:25.103 

1:27.142 

1:29.976 

1:30.029 

1:29.958 

Total Tm 

20:14.789 

20:53.882 

21:21.971 

21:22.577 

21:23.026 

Gap 

39.093 

28.089 

0.606 

0.449 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 10:50:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

39.093 

Avg. Speed 

83.807 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.103 

Best Speed 

85.449 

Best Lap by 

88B - David Bryant 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 4 - Large Bore, FF & S2 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:27:11 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/9/2018 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

88R 

133 

161 

206 

89 

316 

76* 

57 

117 

07* 

14 

4Y 

4R 

38 

5 

16 

83 

33 

7 

010 

88B 

23 

97 

36 

61 

412 

77 

177 

3 

17 

68 

Class 

8DP 

7S2 

8BP 

8BS 

8AP 

8BS 

3ITA 

VFV 

1FP 

1GP 

8BS 

2CF 

3BS 

8AP 

7S2 

VFV 

VFV 

1DSR 

8EP 

7HS2 

2FF 

8CP 

VFV 

1FP 

6BP 

VFV 

VFV 

3DP 

3ITA 

3BS 

3CP 

Name 

Paul Netterstrom 

Robert Hibdon 

Henry Costanzo 

Joe Liles 

H. Smith/ D. Perelle 

Skip Bryan 

Joe Mills 

Brian Cotter 

Mark Craig 

Tim Slater 

Randy Kornegay 

Roy Crowninshield 

Shawn Bullard 

George Wright 

Ben Sinnott 

Neil Sullivan 

Mark Childs 

Andrew Lewis 

Richard Jemison 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

David Bryant 

Steve Lipsky 

Michael Ennis 

John E. Jones 

Herman Porter 

Charles P. Jones 

Marcus Jones 

Dean Tetterton 

William Logan 

Harvey Lewis 

Leo Oddi 

City 

Cocoa Bch FL 

Hanahan SC 

Marietta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Montgomery AL 

The Villages FL 

Johns Island SC 

Atlanta GA 

Brentwood TN 

W.Palm Bch FL 

Montgomery AL 

Asheville NC 

Arlington VA 

Henrico VA 

Fairfield CT 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Gainesville FL 

Pensacola FL 

Roswell GA 

Loudon TN 

Jacksonville FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Waxhaw NC 

Johns Island SC 

Richmond VA 

Moseley VA 

Richmond VA 

Wilmington NC 

Gainesville FL 

Fredericksburg VA 

Year 

1961 

1986 

1973 

1970 

1978 

1972 

1990 

1969  

1972  

1964 

1972 

1980 

1974 

1972 

1991 

1969  

1969  

1975 

1959 

1985 

1984 

1971 

1969  

1967 

1985 

1966  

1966  

1964 

1990 

1970 

1968 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Swift S2 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Datsun 280Z 

BMW 2002 

Mazda Miata 

Horton 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph Spitfire  

Ford Pinto 

Crossle 40F 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Datsun 240Z 

Lola T90/91 

Lynx B 

Lnyx B 

Zink Z15 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB1 

Datsun 240Z 

Lynx B 

A-H Sprite 

Porsche 911 

Zink 

Zink 

Triumph TR4 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

Triumph 250 

Disp. 

1498cc 

2000cc 

2494cc 

1990cc 

2800cc 

1990cc 

1600cc 

1200cc 

1500cc 

1147cc 

2300cc 

1600cc 

1962cc 

2800cc 

2000cc 

1200cc 

1200cc 

1200cc 

1779cc 

2000cc 

1600cc 

2400cc 

1200cc 

1275cc 

3200cc 

1200cc 

1200cc 

2188cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

2498cc 

Laps 

40 

40 

39 

38 

38 

37 

37 

37 

36 

36 

34 

25 

23 

19 

15 

12 

11 

9 

2 

Best Tm 

1:21.470 

1:21.904 

1:26.049 

1:28.888 

1:27.737 

1:27.642 

1:28.258 

1:31.541 

1:32.652 

1:32.446 

1:36.153 

1:26.862 

1:31.819 

1:28.332 

1:14.282 

1:30.805 

1:37.643 

1:40.152 

1:30.235 

Total Tm 

1:01:06.811 

1:01:59.120 

1:02:17.223 

1:02:22.264 

1:02:29.514 

1:01:15.887 

1:01:18.791 

1:02:30.891 

1:02:08.770 

1:02:23.573 

1:02:41.256 

44:34.876 

46:31.309 

29:24.352 

19:23.101 

36:37.700 

36:38.478 

57:46.812 

3:04.423 

Gap 

52.309 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

7.250 

1 Lap 

2.904 

1:12.100 

1 Lap 

14.803 

2 Laps 

9 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 76 and 07 Penalized for short Pit Stop 

Printed: 9/10/2018 11:18:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

52.309 

Avg. Speed 

79.328 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.282 

Best Speed 

97.897 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Enduro 

60-Minute Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:36:12 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/9/2018 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

80 

22 

52 

10 

23 

99 

74 

88 

77 

42 

36 

29 

20 

30 

4 

54 

61 

44 

Class 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

CFV 

Name 

Stevan Davis 

Laura Hayes 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Sherman Engler 

Charlie Rogers 

Gregory Bruns 

Mark Edwards 

Mark Richardson 

Harry Bradley 

Bill Ferguson 

Curt Bennett 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Schneider 

Donnie Isley 

John Lampley 

Chris Weiler 

Matthew Guzowski 

Paul Tatum 

City 

Danielsville GA 

Feltcher NC 

Moore SC 

Adger AL 

Pittsboro NC 

Moore SC 

Los Angeles CA 

Washington IL 

Brandon FL 

Ocean Isle Bch NC 

Danville PA 

Cape Coral FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Fletcher NC 

Hendersonville NC 

Spring Valley OH 

Greer SC 

Huntsville AL 

Model 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1985 Caracal D 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1994 Protoform Vee 

1995 Protoform P2 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1982 Glamdring 

1992 Mysterian M2 

1991 Caracal D 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

199? Protoform P1 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Adams Aero  

1999 Agitator 016 

1978 Agitator FV 5 

BCD 1 

1990 Caracal C 

1989 Tsunami 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

12 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.844 

1:23.612 

1:23.548 

1:24.154 

1:24.062 

1:24.180 

1:25.056 

1:26.745 

1:28.934 

1:28.449 

1:28.935 

1:31.259 

1:31.238 

1:23.815 

1:35.769 

Total Tm 

25:25.719 

25:25.744 

25:25.920 

25:42.958 

25:42.971 

25:55.888 

26:16.660 

26:21.901 

25:36.669 

25:38.246 

25:47.081 

26:24.087 

26:24.428 

17:04.316 

3:26.811 

Gap 

0.025 

0.176 

17.038 

0.013 

12.917 

20.772 

5.241 

1 Lap 

1.577 

8.835 

37.006 

0.341 

5 Laps 

10 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:40:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.025 

Avg. Speed 

85.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.548 

Best Speed 

87.040 

Best Lap by 

52 - Mitchell Ferguson 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 2 - Current FV 

Brundage Cup Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:20:26 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/9/2018 12:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

18 

77 

99 

88 

05 

57 

37 

42 

774 

61 

55 

25 

6 

83 

15 

69 

16 

68 

412 

119 

5 

103 

98 

62 

00 

111 

Class 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

VFV 

Name 

Michael Ennis 

Paul Bastyr 

Marcus Jones 

Bill Griffith 

Doug Meis 

Mike Rogers 

Brian Cotter 

Charles F. Clark 

George Curl 

David Bane 

Mike Kennedy 

Barbara Wright 

Willis Murphey 

R David Jones 

Mark Childs 

John Fuchs 

Mike Jackson 

Neil Sullivan 

Jon Belanger 

Charles P. Jones 

John Strnad 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

John Williamson 

Jason White 

Doug White 

Kevin Clemens 

Wm. (Tip) Chaffee 

City 

Hobe Sound FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Moseley VA 

Cedar Hill TX 

Winston-Salem NC 

Port Neches TX 

Atlanta GA 

Jacksonville FL 

San Antonio TX 

Bland VA 

Kissimmee FL 

Hutto TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Inglis FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Pillager MN 

Richmond VA 

Midlothian TX 

Benson NC 

Houston TX 

Hutto TX 

Winston-Salem NC 

Chapel Hill NC 

Albuquerque NM 

Model 

1969 Lynx B 

1969 McNamara 

1966 Zink 

1972 Treuhaft 

1968 Ringwraith 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

1969 Horton 

1969 Lynx B 

196? Zink C4 

1971 Autodynamics MK III 

1968 Beach 5C 

1964 Zink 

1969 Lynx B  

1969 Zink C4 

1969 Lynx B 

1968 Lynx B 

1969 Shadowfax 

1969 Lynx  

1968 AutoDynamics MK 5 

1966 Zink 

1967 Zink C4 

1969 Zink  

1972 Caldwell D-13 

1965 Zink C4 

1969 Zink Z-5  

1968 Zink C4 

1968 Bandersnatch 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:28.029 

1:28.985 

1:29.893 

1:31.271 

1:30.033 

1:31.217 

1:30.186 

1:32.052 

1:31.662 

1:33.478 

1:36.082 

1:35.716 

1:35.419 

1:34.199 

1:39.890 

1:28.723 

1:28.040 

1:28.296 

1:35.658 

1:30.529 

1:30.202 

1:30.525 

1:36.895 

1:33.509 

Total Tm 

18:12.776 

18:25.434 

18:27.434 

18:34.631 

18:34.695 

18:36.129 

18:36.722 

18:59.514 

19:00.138 

19:10.597 

19:36.546 

19:36.554 

18:14.426 

18:15.525 

18:57.320 

15:06.422 

15:06.808 

15:07.213 

16:20.710 

8:18.014 

6:10.209 

6:11.234 

6:43.418 

6:51.010 

Gap 

12.658 

2.000 

7.197 

0.064 

1.434 

0.593 

22.792 

0.624 

10.459 

25.949 

0.008 

1 Lap 

1.099 

41.795 

1 Lap 

0.386 

0.405 

1:13.497 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

1.025 

32.184 

7.592 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 9/10/2018 9:29:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

12.658 

Avg. Speed 

79.855 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.029 

Best Speed 

82.609 

Best Lap by 

97 - Michael Ennis 

VDCA's Hurricane in Savannah 

Group 1 - Vintage FV 

Vintage FV Birthday Party Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:33:22 

Roebling Road Raceway 2.020 miles 

9/9/2018 01:30 PM 
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